
Client Name:

Year / Period Ended:

Y/N N/A Comments / Notes

A Trial Balance (Referenced to WP's) a
B Points of Review/Notes for Next Year (Manager Notes) a
C Interview Notes / Query Sheets a
D Tax Reconciliation Statement a
E Journal Sheets a
F Allocation of Tax & Earnings a
G If tax payable has Payment Slip been attached a
H Ensure SF register docs are scanned and return register a
I Client Reports (MYOB etc.) a
J Other……………………………………… a

(All other work papers as per Class account codes)

BEFORE  commencing the job have you considered the following? Y/N N/A

1 Has client checklist been prepared/reviewed - is further info required? a
2 Have last years WPs, F/S and ITR been reviewed? a

AFTER  completing the job have you considered the following?

P&L Y/N N/A W/P Ref 

3 Can you explain material variations in income/expenses/financial ratios to LY? a
4 Has WP been prepared for any unusual account balances? a
5 Member contributions identified? a
6 Deductibility considered? a
7 Confirmed all DRP's etc recorded? a
8 Movement of NMV recorded for all investments? a
9 Are accounting and audit fees reconciled? a
10 Have you checked client ICA/IT accounts and GIC on portal? a
11 Expenses paid by members recorded? a
12 Tax journals entered/allocated? a

Balance Sheet

13 Bank Reconciliations Completed? a
14 Has WP been prepared for ALL Balance Sheet account balances with activity? a
15 Holding statements sighted and correct for all investments? a

ITR

16 Tax Reconciliation Items Identified? a
17 Carried forward tax and capital losses applied? a
18 Have PAYG, Franking credits etc been claimed? a
19 Is the completed ITR free of errors? a
20 Have you completed the collation instructions? a

Pre-Manager Review Check Y/N N/A

21 Are client query responses documented in WP's & Checklist updated for next year? a
22 Have you documented points to be carried forward for next year? a
23 Have you prepared all notes, minutes, agreements, resolutions (if required)? a
24 Has Points of Review/Notes for Next Year been prepared (ref B) a
25 Has a cover letter and required minutes been prepared? a
26 Have all material findings been communicated in cover letter? a
27 Any items that need to be addressed re current record keeping/bookkeeping? a
28 Have you contributed at least one Value Add idea? a
39 a
30 a

Additional SMSF Matters Y/N N/A

31 Ensure Contribution do not exceed contribution caps a
32 Are benefits paid over the minimum amount requirements? a
33 Have all audit/compliance issues been addressed? a
34 Have all required annual minutes been prepared? a
35 Have additional minutes been prepared for all material/unusual events? a
36 Has Investment Strategy been prepared/updated/copy reprinted? a
37 Are trustee details correct in F/S and ITR? a
38 Are Binding Death Nominations required (need updating every 3 years) a
39 Have Trustee's minuted their consideration of taking out life insurance (2013 FY Onwards) a
40 Has Payment Slip been attached? a
41 Does the client have to pass the work test to contribute to super? a
42 Was the fund maintained solely for retirement or retirement related purposes? a
43 Did the Fund loan monies or give financial assistance to members or relatives? a
44 Did the Fund purchase asset from related parties? a
45 Has the appropriate reserving strategy documentation been prepared? a
46 Do you need to prepare a Request to Adjust Concessional Contributions form in Class? a
47 Did the Fund borrow monies during the year?  a
48 Do you need to include a Title Search? a
49 If a member has a pension, and they or spouse had money in accumulation mode, do you need an actuarial cerfificate? a
50 Does the fund have any investments that need a 'Third party not related' minute? a
51 Do you have a rental statement or market value rent valuation if there is a rental? a
52 Has the superfund sold a property during the year?  If Yes, has bare trust company been deregistered? a
53 Have you checked the exceptions report? a

Pre - Audit Check Y/N N/A

53 Is there a SIGNED engagement letter on file? a
54 Have you checked to ensure Financial Statements Audit Reports are correct? a
55 WPs to include 3rd party confirmations of insurance premiums a
56 WPs to include copies of evidence of existence and valuation of all assets @ 30June a

57 WP's to include in Audit Pack full Hub 24 Annual Tax Statement and Cash account transactions a

58 Copy of original bank statements showing account owner in WPs to verify ownership by SF a
59 Evidence of 'Deduction for personal super contributions' approved ATO form a
60 Do we have a current ASIC statement for the Corporate trustee of the SMSF? a

Prepared by: MA Initials: Date:

Reviewed by: Initials: Date:

Value Add Ideas:

1 Taxation planning 9 Assistance in Refinancing

2 Benchmarking 10 Improved bookkeeping/tax compliance

3 Super co-contribution 11 Automation of account procedures

4 Salary sacrificing 12 Risk & general Insurance needs

5 Government Grants/Rebates 13 Superannuation/retirement issues

6 Cash Flow/Budget preparation 14 Investment planning/review

7 Management Assistance/reviews 15 Indirect taxes (eg. FBT, Payroll Tax, GST)

8 Asset Protection 16 Business Succession issues

Phil4 Super Fund

30/06/2022

SMSF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & ITR REVIEW CHECKLIST

Comments

Have you updated all Dropbox file names to correct conventions for all clients?

Have you updated the job description?

Comments 

Comments 

Comments



Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Phil4 Super Fund

INCOME
Contributions - Member - Personal 

Non-Concessional

175.00-  -  -  Mr Philip Blowers

Increase in Market Value - Direct Property

889.16-  85,032.56 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  -  -  50,000.00 24 Hood St, Airport West

Interest - Cash At Bank

147.62-  -  121.00 NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270

Rent - Direct Property

77,726.17-  -  79,633.93 17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

28,144.11-  -  31,032.37 24 Hood St, Airport West

EXPENSE
-  2,588.862,753.88 -  Accountancy Fee

Depreciation - Capital Allowances - Direct 

Property

-  889.161,111.44 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  276.00273.00 -  Filing Fees

Property Expenses - Administration Expense - 

Direct Property

-  20.0022.00 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Property Expenses - Agents Management 

Fee - Direct Property

-  1,182.391,289.88 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Property Expenses - Council Rates - Direct 

Property

-  5,123.144,879.32 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  2,165.152,161.70 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium - 

Direct Property

-  4,295.683,892.37 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  2,161.791,989.42 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Property Expenses - Land Tax - Direct 

Property

-  1,450.001,450.00 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  1,350.00-  -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance - 

Direct Property

-  21,660.91450.00 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

Property Expenses - Water Rates - Direct 

Property

-  2,598.682,776.33 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  801.761,073.27 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

-  -  518.00 -  SMSF Supervisory Levy

INCOME TAX
-  8,918.2512,922.20 -  Income Tax Expense

PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
-  51,600.2938,191.93 -  Profit & Loss Clearing Account

ASSETS
Direct Property

-  852,856.00852,856.00 -  17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

-  840,000.00840,000.00 -  24 Hood St, Airport West

Cash At Bank

-  322,820.35276,813.84 -  NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Phil4 Super Fund

Current Tax Assets

440.20-  -  -  Income Tax Payable

8,918.25-  -  12,922.20 Provision for Income Tax

-  12,480.0012,482.00 -  Income Tax Instalments Paid

LIABILITIES
Sundry Liabilities

-  110.00110.00 -  ATO Integrated Client Account

5,313.00-  -  7,561.00 Activity Statement Payable/Refundable

572.83-  -  356.86 GST Payable/Refundable

MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
Mr Philip Blowers

1,006,621.53-  -  980,733.32 Accumulation

Mrs Jennifer Blowers

1,006,400.54-  -  980,688.46 Accumulation

2,143,049.14  2,143,049.14 2,135,348.412,135,348.41
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Phil4 Super Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Description Amount

Tax 

Return

 Ref.

Income

BTotal Gross Rent and Other Leasing & Hiring Income  105,870.00 

CTotal Gross Interest  147.00 

Total Assessable Income  106,017.00 

Section B

Section CDeductions

 889.00 ETotal Deduction for Decline in Value of Depreciating Assets

 42,809.00 ITotal Investment Expenses

 2,864.00 JTotal Management and Administration Expenses

Total Deductions  46,562.00 

Taxable Income or Loss O(V - N) 59,455.00

Section DIncome Tax Calculation Statement

Gross Tax

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income 30 Jun 2022  8,918.25 T1

8,918.25Total Gross Tax

CRebates and Offsets  0.00 

SUBTOTAL  8,918.25 

0.00Total Eligible Credits

Net Tax Payable 8,918.25

 12,480.00 KTotal PAYG Instalments Raised

 259.00 LTotal Supervisory Levy

Total Amount Due / (Refundable) (3,302.75)

Page 1 of 1


Highlight


Typewritten text
D
L2



Transactions: Mr Philip Blowers - Phil4 Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr175.00

Phil4 Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Mr Philip Blowers

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2022 Contribution Allocation 175.00

Total Mr Philip Blowers

Mr Philip Blowers

$ 0.00 $ 175.00 $ Cr175.00

Total Mr Philip Blowers $ 0.00 $ 175.00 $ Cr175.00

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=undeducted.1&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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Phil4 Super Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Property Direct Market

17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore  889.16  852,856.00  1.00000  852,856.00000 30 Jun 2022PROP01

24 Hood St, Airport West  0.00  840,000.00  1.00000  840,000.00000 30 Jun 2022PROP02

Property Direct Market Total  1,692,856.00  889.16 

Fund Total  1,692,856.00  889.16 
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Transactions: NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270 - Phil4 Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr11.29
$ $ Cr23.39
$ $ Cr35.03
$ $ Cr46.62
$ $ Cr59.50
$ $ Cr72.39
$ $ Cr85.18
$ $ Cr96.51
$ $ Cr109.26
$ $ Cr121.22
$ $ Cr134.64
$ $ Cr147.62

Phil4 Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
30/07/2021 Credit interest 11.29
31/08/2021 Credit interest 12.10
30/09/2021 Credit interest 11.64
29/10/2021 Credit interest 11.59
30/11/2021 Credit interest 12.88
31/12/2021 Credit interest 12.89
31/01/2022 Credit interest 12.79
28/02/2022 Credit interest 11.33
31/03/2022 Credit interest 12.75
29/04/2022 Credit interest 11.96
31/05/2022 Credit interest 13.42
30/06/2022 Credit interest 12.98

Total NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270

NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270

$ 0.00 $ 147.62 $ Cr147.62

Total NAB Cash Manager a/c 11-383-0270 $ 0.00 $ 147.62 $ Cr147.62

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=interest.OtherAssets.CashAtBank.03a6b6dc-603b-4076-a8fd-858d6cf7b2db&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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$ $ Cr53,411.67

$ $ Cr54,828.62

$ $ Cr57,772.78

$ $ Cr60,716.94

$ $ Cr62,133.89

$ $ Cr64,423.91

$ $ Cr67,368.07

$ $ Cr69,658.09

$ $ Cr71,075.04

$ $ Cr73,365.06

$ $ Cr76,309.22

$ $ Cr77,726.17

shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

21/03/2022 Discounts Galore UNIT
4 Feb Rental

2,290.02

28/03/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE V6871294288
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,416.95

28/03/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE T6238214949
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,944.16

26/04/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE K9599785655
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,944.16

26/04/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE M6571585744
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,416.95

28/04/2022 Discounts Galore March
rental UNIT 4

2,290.02

26/05/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE E0575544482
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,944.16

26/05/2022 Discounts Galore Unit 4
April Payment

2,290.02

26/05/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE Q1048514418
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,416.95

27/06/2022 Discounts Galore UNIT
May Rental

2,290.02

27/06/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE W2754021138
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,944.16

27/06/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE T2713021443
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,416.95

Total 17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore $ 0.00 $ 77,726.17 $ Cr77,726.17

Total 17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore $ 0.00 $ 77,726.17 $ Cr77,726.17
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Transactions: 17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore - Phil4 Super Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr2,175.65

$ $ Cr4,975.17

$ $ Cr6,322.29

$ $ Cr9,121.81

$ $ Cr10,468.93

$ $ Cr12,644.58

$ $ Cr14,820.23

$ $ Cr16,167.35

$ $ Cr18,966.87

$ $ Cr21,766.39

$ $ Cr23,113.51

$ $ Cr25,289.16

$ $ Cr28,088.68

$ $ Cr29,435.80

$ $ Cr33,787.11

$ $ Cr36,586.63

$ $ Cr37,933.75

$ $ Cr40,109.40

$ $ Cr42,908.92

$ $ Cr44,256.04

$ $ Cr46,546.06

$ $ Cr46,760.54

$ $ Cr49,704.70

$ $ Cr51,121.65

Phil4 Super Fund

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
08/07/2021 Discounts Galore Unit 4

June
2,175.65

26/07/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE T5947966629
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

26/07/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE N5930284776
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

26/08/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE Q9924444057
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

26/08/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE T6703908479
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

31/08/2021 Discounts Galore UNIT
4 July Rental

2,175.65

24/09/2021 Discounts Galore UNIT
No 4 August Rental

2,175.65

27/09/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE M8283725796
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

27/09/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE R5898467968
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

26/10/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE Y8183248592
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

26/10/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE A2698968749
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

29/10/2021 Discounts Galore Unit 4
Sep

2,175.65

26/11/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE C9380906983
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

26/11/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE K4386264066
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

29/11/2021 Discounts Galore UNIT
4 Rental OCT Nov

4,351.31

29/12/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE Y3590218621
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

29/12/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE G1196755870
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

31/12/2021 Discounts Galore UNIT
4 Rental Dec 21

2,175.65

27/01/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE C9567278397
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,799.52

27/01/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE R9105515372
shed 3 VAS AUTO
SERVICE

1,347.12

31/01/2022 Discounts Galore UNIT
4 Rental Jan 2022

2,290.02

23/02/2022 U1 2 3 17
KAYLEIGHALBERTUS
GERBER 128594

214.48

28/02/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE J5197715938
WORKSHOP RENT NAB
Transfer

2,944.16

28/02/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER
ONLINE V5168414264

1,416.95

17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/PHIL40001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=rent.Property.2f96edb6-281d-4d31-9355-cfb7d2407bfa&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Phil4 Super Fund
25 Pinewood St
LITTLE MOUNTAIN
QLD 4551

Tax Invoice
I019069

Date
23 June 2022

Description
Preparation of Financial Statements for your Self Managed Superannuation Fund (SMSF), in respect of the year ended 30 June 2021.

Attending to the preparation of necessary trustee resolutions, member statements and other secretarial and administrative matters as 
required by regulatory authorities, on behalf of the fund.

Preparation of a 2021 Income Tax Return for the fund, including completion of all required taxation schedules.

Estimating the income tax position of the fund for the year ended 30 June 2021.

Electronic lodgement of the fund income tax return and all associated schedules with the Australian Taxation Office.

Audit of your superannuation fund in respect of the financial year ended 30 June 2021, including collation of all required audit 
documentation, liaison with SMSF auditor on your behalf, preparation of an Independent Audit Report outlining the fund's compliance with 
relevant superannuation laws and regulations, and payment of all audit outlays on your behalf.

Discussions, correspondence and advice to you as required in relation to SMSF matters.

Subtotal 2,353.50

GST 235.36

Total 2,588.86

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 7 July 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Phil4 Super Fund

Invoice No. I019069

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 7 July 2022
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Depreciation Worksheet

Phil4 Super Fund

For the Period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Property Description:

Property Type:

Property Address:

17 Kayleigh Dr, Maroochydore

Commercial

0/17 KAYLEIGH DRIVE BUDERIM QLD 4556

Description of Assets Purchase 

Date

Original 

Cost

Opening 

Written Down 

Value

Balancing Adjustment Events Decline In Value

Disposal
Date

Termination 
Value

Assessable Deductible Rate Method Decline In 
Value

Closing 

Written Down 

Value

Roller Door 22-Feb-19  7,480.00  4,445.78  20.00% DV  889.16  3,556.62 

Building 29-Apr-13  731,706.36  731,706.36  0.00% N/A  -    731,706.36 

 739,186.36  736,152.14  735,262.98 Property Total  889.16 

Total Capital Allowance

Total Capital Work Deductions

 889.16 

 0.00 

Key:

DV: Diminishing Value Method

PC: Prime Cost Method

LV: Low value pool ( year 2 or 3)

LV Y1: Low value pool - year 1

N/A: Non-depreciable asset

*: Capital work deduction

Page 1 of 1
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page 1 of  2

ABN 86 768 265 615

 

PEKAJ PTY. LTD.
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
SE 2
10 LAKE KAWANA BVD BIRTINYA QLD 4575
 

INVOICE STATEMENT
Issue date   03 Jun 22
PEKAJ PTY. LTD.

Inquiries
www.asic.gov.au/invoices
1300 300 630

ACN    151 292 992
Account No.    22 151292992

Summary
 
 
Please pay

Opening Balance $0.00
New items $276.00
Payments & credits $0.00

Immediately $0.00
By 03 Aug 22 $276.00

TOTAL DUE $276.00 If you have already paid please ignore this
invoice statement.

 

• Amounts are not subject to GST. (Treasurer's
determination - exempt taxes, fees and charges).
 

• Payment of your annual review fee will maintain
your registration as an Australian company.
 
Transaction details are listed on the back
of this page

• Late fees will apply if you do NOT
- tell us about a change during the period that
  the law allows
- bring your company or scheme details up to
  date within 28 days of the date of issue of the
  annual statement, or
- pay your review fee within 2 months of the
  annual review date.

• Information on late fee amounts can be found
on the ASIC website.

TOTAL DUE        
 

$276.00
Immediately  
 $0.00
By 03 Aug 22 $276.00

 
PAYMENT SLIP
PEKAJ PTY. LTD. Payment options are listed on the back

of this payment slip

17301
2291512929921

ACN 151 292 992       Account No: 22 151292992
 

 *814 129 0002291512929921 41
22 151292992
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Inquires       1300 300 630
 

Issue date    03 Jun 22 
 

 
 

Company Statement CORPORATE KEY:    61658711
Extract of particulars - s346A(1) Corporations Act 2001

 

Check this statement carefully
You are legally obligated to ensure that all your company details
listed on this company statement are complete and correct. This is
required under s346C (1) and/or s346B and s346C (2) of the
Corporations Act 2001.

ACN 151 292 992
FOR PEKAJ PTY. LTD.

REVIEW DATE:   03 June 22 

You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any
changes or corrections immediately.Do not return this statement. 
You must notify ASIC within 28 days after the date of change, and
within 28 days after the date of issue of your annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees. These
requirements do not apply to the Additional company information.

You must notify ASIC of any changes to company details — Do not return this statement
To make changes to company details or amend incorrect information
-   go to www.asic.gov.au/changes
-   log in to our online services and make the required updates
-   first time users will need to use the corporate key provided on this
company statement
 

Phone if you’ve already
notified ASIC of changes but
they are not shown correctly
in this statement.
Ph: 1300 300 630

Use your agent.

Company Statement
These are the current company details held by ASIC. You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any changes
or corrections immediately. Late fees apply. Do not return this statement.

1 Registered office
INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

2 Principal place of business
25 PINEWOOD STREET LITTLE MOUNTAIN QLD 4551

3 Officeholders
Name: JENNIFER ANN BLOWERS
Born: MELBOURNE VIC
Date of birth: 17/05/1956
Address: 25 PINEWOOD STREET LITTLE MOUNTAIN QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 03/06/2011; SECRETARY, APPOINTED 03/06/2011
Name: PHILIP EDMUND BLOWERS
Born: ENGLAND UNITED KINGDOM
Date of birth: 27/03/1956
Address: 25 PINEWOOD STREET LITTLE MOUNTAIN QLD 4551
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 03/06/2011

4 Company share structure

Share class Shares description Number issued Total amount paid
on these shares

Total amount unpaid
on these shares

ORD ORDINARY SHARES 2 $2.00 $0.00
 

5 Members

These details continue on the next page
PEKAJ PTY. LTD.  ACN  151 292 992

 
Page 1 of  2   


Highlight


Highlight


Highlight


Typewritten text
E3



Company statement continued
Name: JENNIFER ANN BLOWERS
Address: 25 PINEWOOD STREET LITTLE MOUNTAIN QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

Name: PHILIP EDMUND BLOWERS
Address: 25 PINEWOOD STREET LITTLE MOUNTAIN QLD 4551
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 1 Yes Yes

 
 
 

 

 

You must notify ASIC within 28 days of the date of change, and
within 28 days of the issue date of the annual company
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees.

End of company statement
This concludes the information to which the company must respond (if incorrect) under s346C of the Corporations Act 2001.

 

Additional company information
This information is optional under the Corporations Act 2001. Late lodgement fees or late review fees do not apply to this information.
To add, remove or change a contact address, see www.asic.gov.au/addresses.

6 Contact address for ASIC use only
Registered agent name: INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING GROUP
Registered agent number: 22813
Address: SUITE 2 10 LAKE KAWANA BOULEVARD BIRTINYA QLD 4575

 
   
  
 
 
 

  
 
PEKAJ PTY. LTD.  ACN  151 292 992 
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Current Title Search

Queensland Titles Registry Pty Ltd
ABN  23 648 568 101

Title Reference: 16012194 Search Date: 14/06/2023 13:22

Date Title Created: 04/07/1980 Request No: 44742593

Previous Title: 15907072

Estate in Fee Simple

LOT 45    REGISTERED PLAN 169519
Local Government: SUNSHINE COAST

ESTATE AND LAND

Dealing No: 715059620 30/04/2013

PEKAJ PTY LTD A.C.N. 151 292 992 TRUSTEE
UNDER INSTRUMENT 715059620

REGISTERED OWNER

1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by
Deed of Grant No. 14626037 (POR 365)

EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS

NIL

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES

NIL

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS

** End of Current Title Search **

COPYRIGHT QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD [2023]
Requested by: D-ENQ TITLES QUEENSLAND

www.titlesqld.com.au
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VOLUME 05544 FOLIO 636                            Security no :  124106842581N
                                                  Produced 14/06/2023 01:11 PM

LAND DESCRIPTION

Lot 986 on Plan of Subdivision 008376.
PARENT TITLE Volume 05072 Folio 331
Created by instrument 1414518 23/05/1929

REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

Estate Fee Simple
Sole Proprietor
    PEKAJ PTY LTD of 25 PINEWOOD STREET CALOUNDRA QLD 4551
    AR161220Q 22/06/2018

ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

COVENANT 1414518  23/05/1929

    Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section
    24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the
    plan or imaged folio set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE LP008376 FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS 

NIL

------------------------END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT------------------------

Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)

Street Address: 24 HOOD STREET AIRPORT WEST VIC 3042

DOCUMENT END

Copyright State of Victoria. No part of this publication may be reproduced except as permitted by the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth), to comply with a statutory requirement or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only
valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA REGD TM System. None of the State of Victoria, its agents or contractors, accepts responsibility for any subsequent publication or reproduction of the information.

The Victorian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Victoria and pays respects to their ongoing connection to their Country, History and Culture. The Victorian Government extends this respect to their Elders,
past, present and emerging.

REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT (Title Search) Transfer of 
Land Act 1958
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7 results found - from 12 June 2021 to 12 June 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

19 Sep 2022 30 Jun 2022 Tax return Self Man Superfund - Income
Tax for the period from 01 Jul 20 to 30
Jun 21

$716.75 $716.75 DR

3 Oct 2022 1 Oct 2020 General interest charge $716.75 DR

14 Oct 2022 13 Oct 2022 Payment received $606.75 $110.00 DR

1 Nov 2022 1 Nov 2022 General interest charge $110.00 DR

16 Dec 2022 27 Oct 2022 Payment transferred in from Integrated
Client Account Activity Statement
Payment

$110.00 $0.00

16 Dec 2022 1 Nov 2022 General interest charge $0.00

12 Jun 2023 30 Jun 2022 Client initiated amended Tax return Self
Man Superfund - Income Tax for the
period from 01 Jul 20 to 30 Jun 21

$17.55 $17.55 CR

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR THE PHIL4

SUPER FUND
ABN 82 246 583 039
TFN 926 940 355

Income tax 551
Date generated 12 June 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $17.55 CR

Transactions
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22 results found - from 08 June 2021 to 08 June 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

19 Jul 2021 16 Jul 2021 Payment received $7,561.00 $7,671.00 CR

26 Jul 2021 28 Jul 2021 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Jun 21

$7,561.00 $110.00 CR

26 Jul 2021 28 Jul 2021 - GST $2,507.00

26 Jul 2021 28 Jul 2021 - PAYG Instalments $5,054.00

1 Nov 2021 29 Oct 2021 Payment received $5,697.00 $5,807.00 CR

8 Nov 2021 28 Oct 2021 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Sep 21

$5,697.00 $110.00 CR

8 Nov 2021 28 Oct 2021 - GST $2,577.00

8 Nov 2021 28 Oct 2021 - PAYG Instalments $3,120.00

9 Nov 2021 9 Nov 2021 General interest charge $110.00 CR

28 Mar 2022 25 Mar 2022 Payment received $5,342.00 $5,452.00 CR

1 Apr 2022 28 Feb 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Dec 21

$5,342.00 $110.00 CR

1 Apr 2022 28 Feb 2022 - GST $2,222.00

1 Apr 2022 28 Feb 2022 - PAYG Instalments $3,120.00

3 Apr 2022 1 Apr 2022 General interest charge $110.00 CR

12 Apr 2022 11 Apr 2022 Payment received $3,622.00 $3,732.00 CR

19 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Mar 22

$3,622.00 $110.00 CR

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR THE PHIL4

SUPER FUND
ABN 82 246 583 039
TFN 926 940 355

Activity statement 001
Date generated 08 June 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

19 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 - GST $502.00

19 Apr 2022 28 Apr 2022 - PAYG Instalments $3,120.00

13 Sep 2022 12 Sep 2022 Payment received $5,313.00 $5,423.00 CR

15 Sep 2022 19 Sep 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Jun 22

$5,313.00 $110.00 CR

15 Sep 2022 19 Sep 2022 - GST $2,193.00

15 Sep 2022 19 Sep 2022 - PAYG Instalments $3,120.00

28 Oct 2022 27 Oct 2022 Payment received $5,673.00 $5,783.00 CR

3 Nov 2022 28 Oct 2022 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 30 Sep 22

$5,673.00 $110.00 CR

3 Nov 2022 28 Oct 2022 - GST $2,490.00

3 Nov 2022 28 Oct 2022 - PAYG Instalments $3,183.00

4 Nov 2022 4 Nov 2022 General interest charge $110.00 CR

16 Dec 2022 27 Oct 2022 Payment transferred to Income Tax
Account Income Tax

$110.00 $0.00

2 Mar 2023 1 Mar 2023 Payment received $6,312.00 $6,312.00 CR

9 Mar 2023 28 Feb 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Dec 22

$6,312.00 $0.00

9 Mar 2023 28 Feb 2023 - GST $2,897.00

9 Mar 2023 28 Feb 2023 - PAYG Instalments $3,415.00

10 Mar 2023 10 Mar 2023 General interest charge $0.00

28 Apr 2023 27 Apr 2023 Payment received $6,163.00 $6,163.00 CR

3 May 2023 28 Apr 2023 Original Activity Statement for the
period ending 31 Mar 23

$6,163.00 $0.00

3 May 2023 28 Apr 2023 - GST $2,864.00

3 May 2023 28 Apr 2023 - PAYG Instalments $3,299.00

4 May 2023 4 May 2023 General interest charge $0.00
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3380 3380

Client Name: Preparer: MA Date: 08-Jun-23
Client ABN: Reviewer: -                         Date:

Year Ending: Reporting method Cash

G1 G3 G10 G11 1A 1B W1 W2 PAYG IT
GST 

included?
Sales Sales

Capital 
purchases

Purchases GST Collected GST Paid  Gross Wages  PAYGW Instalments

Full financial year Y 116605 10587 2877 7,710$       
TOTAL 116,605$           -$                -$                    -$               10,587$          2,877$                 -$                   -$                       -$                 -$             -$           7,710$       

G1 G3 G10 G11 1A 1B W1 W2 PAYG IT

GST 
included?

Sales Sales
Capital 

Purchases
Purchases GST Collected GST Paid  Gross Wages  PAYGW Instalments

July -$           
August -$           
Sept - Quarter Y 27267 2577 0 3120 5,697$       
October -$           
November -$           
Dec - Quarter Y 25659 2399 177 3120 5,342$       
January -$           
February -$           
Mar - Quarter Y 26618 2491 1989 3120 3,622$       
April -$           
May -$           
June - Quarter Y 30264 2822 629 3120 5,313$       
TOTAL 109,808$           -$                -$                    -$               10,289$          2,795$                 -$                   -$                       12,480$           -$             -$           19,974$    

6,796.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 297.87 81.90 0.00 0.00 -12,480.00 0.00

-$                    -$                -$                    -$               -$                 -$                     -$                   -$                       -$                 -$             

GST
2,193.00$          CR 109,808.00$         
3,120.00$          CR 10,289.00$           

99,519.00$           

 $          5,313.00 CR
106,039.35$         

GST Collected GST Paid PAYGW Debtor adjustment
297.87$              81.90$            -$                    TOTAL 106,039.35$         
356.86$              -$                -$                    Discrepancy 6,520.35-$             

-$                    -$                -$                    
-$                    -$                -$                    

654.73$              81.90$            -$                    572.83           

Total

TOTAL
Sales per ITR

GST Adjustments (a/c 3382)

TOTAL

Balance Sheet (a/c 3380) Sales Reconciliation
June BAS Sales per BAS
PAYG I Less GST per BAS

Fuel Credits
Payable/ 

(Refundabl
e)

From BAS reported FBT  Fuel 
Credits 

 Payable/ 
(Refundabl

e) 

GST Reconciliation

Phil4 Super Fund

30 June 2022
GO TO INDEX

From Client 
Accounting data 

file (Xero / MYOB / 
QuickBooks)

FBT

Variance

Reason for discrepancy

©2013 Change GPS Pty Ltd
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Phil4 Super Fund 

ABN: 82 246 583 039
Activity Statement Preparation Report - Detail

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

GST Detail

Return Item Gross (Inc GST) GSTDescription

Sales Detail

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE T5947966629 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Q9924444057 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE R5898467968 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Y8183248592 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE C9380906983 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Y3590218621 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE C9567278397 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,079.47  279.95 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE J5197715938 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,238.58  294.42 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE T6238214949 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,238.58  294.42 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K9599785655 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,238.58  294.42 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE E0575544482 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,238.58  294.42 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE W2754021138 WORKSHOP RENT NAB Transfer  3,238.58  294.42 

Credit interest  11.29  0.00 

Credit interest  12.10  0.00 

Credit interest  11.64  0.00 

Credit interest  11.59  0.00 

Credit interest  12.88  0.00 

Credit interest  12.89  0.00 

Credit interest  12.79  0.00 

Credit interest  11.33  0.00 

Credit interest  12.75  0.00 

Credit interest  11.96  0.00 

Credit interest  13.42  0.00 

Credit interest  12.98  0.00 

U1 2 3 17 KAYLEIGHALBERTUS GERBER 128594  235.93  21.45 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE T6703908479 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore Unit 4 June  2,393.22  217.57 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE M8283725796 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE N5930284776 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore UNIT 4 July Rental  2,393.22  217.57 

Discounts Galore Unit 4 April Payment  2,519.02  229.00 

Discounts Galore UNIT May Rental  2,519.02  229.00 

Discounts Galore UNIT No 4 August Rental  2,393.22  217.57 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE A2698968749 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore Unit 4 Sep  2,393.22  217.57 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K4386264066 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore UNIT 4 Rental OCT Nov  4,786.44  435.13 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE G1196755870 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore UNIT 4 Rental Dec 21  2,393.22  217.57 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE R9105515372 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,481.83  134.71 

Discounts Galore UNIT 4 Rental Jan 2022  2,519.02  229.00 

Discounts Galore UNIT 4 Feb Rental  2,519.02  229.00 

Discounts Galore March rental UNIT 4  2,519.02  229.00 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE M6571585744 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,558.65  141.70 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V5168414264 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,558.65  141.70 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V6871294288 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,558.65  141.70 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Q1048514418 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,558.65  141.70 

INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE T2713021443 shed 3 VAS AUTO SERVICE  1,558.65  141.70 

Rental Statement  30,958.33  2,814.22 

 10,586.87  116,604.77 Total Sales G1

Income (GST Collected)
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Phil4 Super Fund 

ABN: 82 246 583 039
Activity Statement Preparation Report - Detail

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Export Sales Detail

Nil

Export Sales G2

Other GST-Free Sales Detail

Other GST-Free Sales G3

Total GST Collect on Sales 1A  10,586.87 

Outgoings (GST Paid)

Capital Purchases Detail

Nil

Capital Purchases G10

Non-Capital Purchases Detail

 675.00 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY SROVIC LAND TAX 45048184  0.00 

 2,561.57 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY SUNSHINE COAST CNCL 178243  0.00 

 2,561.57 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY SUNSHINE COAST CNCL 178243  0.00 

 1,450.00 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY OSR QLD LAND TAX 1 400009948987  0.00 

 481.86 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY UNITYWATER 0996857280  0.00 

 1,011.59 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY UNITYWATER 0996857280  0.00 

 552.95 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY UNITYWATER 0996857280  0.00 

 552.28 INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY UNITYWATER 0996857280  0.00 

 110.00 plumbing  10.00 

 1,276.00 water leak repairs  116.00 

 561.00 2 x light fittings  51.00 

 2,588.86 INTERNET TRANSFER INTERNET TRANSFER inv1019069 pekaj  0.00 

 4,690.00 Insurance  394.32 

 2,165.15 Council Rates  0.00 

 801.76 Water Rates  0.00 

 2,358.03 Insurance Premium  196.24 

 1,300.64 Agents Management Fee  118.25 

 22.00 Administration Expense  2.00 

 276.00 filing fees paid personally  0.00 

 21,880.00 INTERNET TRANSFER INTERNET TRANSFER re imburse roof  1,989.09 

 675.00 INTERNET TRANSFER INTERNET TRANSFER land tax reimbursm  0.00 

 48,551.26  2,876.90 Non-Capital Purchases G11

Total GST Paid on Purchases 1B  2,876.90 
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Phil4 Super Fund 

ABN: 82 246 583 039
Activity Statement Preparation Report - Detail

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

PAYG Witholding Tax Detail

Description Return Item Gross Tax Withheld

Benefit Payment Detail

Jennifer Blowers

Philip Blowers

Total Benefit Payments

Total Amounts Withheld W5

W2

W1

Amounts withheld from benefit payments (W1)  0.00 

 0.00 
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